## EE P802.3cc D2.1 25Gb/s Ethernet over Single-Mode Fiber 1st Working Group recirculation ballot comme

CI <b>45</b>	SC	45.2.1.14b	)	P <b>21</b>	L 23	# 18
Slavick, .	Jeff		I	Broadcom Li	mited	
Commen	nt Type	TR	Comment St	tatus R		
			e a bit indicatin rom the 25GE e			note loopback Ability
Suggeste	edReme	dy				
1.19. abilit 1 = 2	.15 25G y 25G PM/	PMA remo		a remote lo	.19) to be: opback function a remote loopback	function
RO			lave the ability	to periorin t		
loopt to pe loopt	back fun erform th back fun	ction. When	n read as a zer opback functio	o, bit 1.19.1 n. If a 25G F		
45.2.	.1.1.4).			•		
	,		Response St	atus U		
Respons	,		Response St	atus U		
Respons REJI Out c capa	e ECT. of scope bility in (Table 1	bit 1.13.15 i	- E Std 802.3by-:	2016 defines	the 25G PMA re extended ability	register. See Clause
Respons REJI Out o capa 109 (	e ECT. of scope bility in (Table 1 SC	bit 1.13.15 i 09-3).	E Std 802.3by- n the 40G/100	2016 defines G PMA/PME	extended ability	register. See Clause
Respons REJI Out o capa 109 ( C/ 114 Dawe, Pi	e ECT. of scope bility in (Table 1 SC ers	bit 1.13.15 i 09-3).	E Std 802.3by- n the 40G/100	2016 defines G PMA/PME P <b>34</b> Mellanox	extended ability	register. See Clause
Respons REJI Out of capa 109 ( C/ 114 Dawe, Pi Commen The : oper: beca bette on m	e ECT. of scope bility in (Table 1 <i>SC</i> ers <i>at Type</i> 25GBAS ate over use the er receiv ax OMA	bit 1.13.15 i 09-3). 114.6.1 TR SE-LR extin a wide tem laser has to er reflectan	E Std 802.3by- n the 40G/100 <i>Comment St</i> ction ratio limit perature range o run faster. Th ce and TDP that werage power	2016 defines G PMA/PME P 34 Mellanox tatus D should be re b. The limit s nis can be do an 10GBASE	extended ability <i>L</i> 7 elaxed to allow low should be lower the one here because E-LR. The received	register. See Clause
Respons REJI Out of capa 109 ( C/ 114 Dawe, Pi Commen The : oper: beca bette on m	e ECT. of scope bility in (Table 1 SC ers <i>at Type</i> 25GBAS ate over use the er receiv hax OMA t affecte	bit 1.13.15 i 09-3). 114.6.1 TR SE-LR extin a wide tem laser has to er reflectan a and max a od by this ch	E Std 802.3by- n the 40G/100 <i>Comment St</i> ction ratio limit perature range o run faster. Th ce and TDP that werage power	2016 defines G PMA/PME P 34 Mellanox tatus D should be re b. The limit s nis can be do an 10GBASE	extended ability <i>L</i> 7 elaxed to allow low should be lower the one here because E-LR. The received	# 26 # 26 v cost transmitters that an 10GBASE-LR 25GBASE-LR has er is protected by limits
Respons REJI Out of capa 109 ( Cl 114 Dawe, Pi Commen The 2 opera beca bette on m is no Suggeste	e ECT. of scope bility in (Table 1 SC ers at <i>Type</i> 25GBAS ate over use the er receiv hax OMA t affecte edReme	bit 1.13.15 i 09-3). 114.6.1 TR SE-LR extin a wide tem laser has to er reflectan a and max a od by this ch	E Std 802.3by- n the 40G/100 <i>Comment St</i> ction ratio limit perature range o run faster. Th ce and TDP that werage power	2016 defines G PMA/PME P 34 Mellanox tatus D should be re b. The limit s nis can be do an 10GBASE	extended ability <i>L</i> 7 elaxed to allow low should be lower the one here because E-LR. The received	# 26 # 26 v cost transmitters that an 10GBASE-LR 25GBASE-LR has er is protected by limits
Respons REJI Out of capa 109 ( Cl 114 Dawe, Pi Commen The 2 opera beca bette on m is no Suggeste	e ECT. of scope bility in (Table 1 <i>SC</i> ers <i>at Type</i> 25GBAS ate over use the er receiv hax OMA t affecte edReme nge 3.5 f	bit 1.13.15 i 09-3). 114.6.1 TR SE-LR extin laser has to er reflectan a wide tem laser has to er reflectan a dby this ch dy dB to 3 dB	E Std 802.3by- n the 40G/100 <i>Comment St</i> ction ratio limit perature range o run faster. Th ce and TDP that werage power	2016 defines G PMA/PME P 34 Mellanox tatus D should be re e. The limit s nis can be do an 10GBASE that mean th	extended ability <i>L</i> 7 elaxed to allow low should be lower the one here because E-LR. The received	# 26 # 26 v cost transmitters that an 10GBASE-LR 25GBASE-LR has er is protected by limits

Restatement of Comment #63 against P802.3cc D2.0, which was rejected, rebutted, and recirculated . Rejected because there still remains no consensus for change.

Comment ID 26